Documents Rev. 1.0 P 1/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
`
Mesh Node T114
Bluetooth And LoRa
1.14 TFT-LCD Display (Optional)

2 Pin Definition
About SPI, I2C, UART, PWM, QPSI, I2S, PDM, QDEC: Each IO pin is
preconfigured with IO_MUX functionality, which means you can use any GPIO as
peripheral pins. You just need to define these pins in your code.
However, it's important to note that once a pin is used, it may affect other
functions associated with that pin. For information, please refer to the Schemaic
diagram.
2.1 Pin Map
2.2 Pin Definition
P1 P2
Name Type Description Name Type Description
5V P 5V Power. Ve P 3V3 power.
GND P Ground. GND P Ground.
3V3 P 3.3V Power. 0.08 I/O GPIO8.
GND P Ground. 0.07 I/O GPIO7.
0.13 I/O GPIO13. 1.12 I/O GPIO44.
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 7/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
0.16 I/O GPIO16. 1.14 I/O GPIO46.
RST I/O RESET. 0.05 I/O GPIO5.
1.01 I/O GPIO33. 1.15 I/O GPIO47.
SWD I/O SWDIO. 1.13 I/O GPIO45.
SWC I/O SWCLK. 0.31 I/O GPIO31.
SWO I/O SWO. 0.29 I/O GPIO29.
0.09 I/O GPIO9, UART1_RX. 0.30 I/O GPIO30.
0.10 I/O GPIO10, UART1_TX. 0.28 I/O GPIO28.
3 Specifications
3.1 General Specification
Table3.1: General specification
Parameters Description